
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    handchirurgie · mikrochirurgie · plastische chirurgie


    
    
    
      
    
    130130



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Handchirurgie · Mikrochirurgie · Plastische Chirurgie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Table of Contents
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2012
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2023)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Chirurgie: Handchirurgie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Chirurgie: Plastische Chirurgie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000023.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Handchir Mikrochir Plast Chir 2012; 44(06): 379-380
DOI: 10.1055/s-0032-1321780


Der interessante Fall



© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Ein Fall Neuroangiomatose bei Neurofibromatose Typ I

A Case of Nerve Angiomatosis Associated with Neurofibromatosis Type I
A. von Campe


1
           
        Klinik für Plastische-, Wiederherstellungs- und Handchirurgie


*
           
        alle Kantonsspital Aarau, Aarau, Schweiz



, 


H. Omaren


2
           
        Pathologie


*
           
        alle Kantonsspital Aarau, Aarau, Schweiz

, 


M. Troeger


3
           
        Neurologie


*
           
        alle Kantonsspital Aarau, Aarau, Schweiz

, 


C. Meuli-Simmen


1
           
        Klinik für Plastische-, Wiederherstellungs- und Handchirurgie


*
           
        alle Kantonsspital Aarau, Aarau, Schweiz

› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History

eingereicht 27 March 2012


akzeptiert  19 June 2012


Publication Date:
03 September 2012 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]



[bookmark: N10A5C]
Zusammenfassung


Wir stellen den Fall eines Patienten mit Neurofibromatose Typ I (NF-1) vor mit einer akuten, sehr schmerzhaften Neuropathie der rechten unteren Extremität. Die präoperative elektro- neurophysiologische Untersuchung zeigte eine Beeinträchtigung der Funktion des N. peroneus. Das MRT zeigte einen ausgedehnten diffusen plexiformen Tumor des Ichiasnervs am Oberschenkel. Biopsien zeigten eine deutliche diffuse Angiomatose des Nervens.


Gemäß unseren Kenntnissen ist dies die erste Beschreibung einer intraneuralen Gefäßmissbildung im Rahmen einer  NF-1. Die Behandlung solch einer Krankheit ist eine Herausforderung und muss individuell festgelegt werden.
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Abstract


We present the case of a patient suffering from Neurofibromatosis type I (NF-1) with acute, very painful neuropathy of the right lower extremity. The preoperative electro neuro- physiological study showed an impaired function of the peroneal nerve. The MRI revealed an extended diffuse plexiform tumour of the sciatic nerve and at thigh level. Biopsies showed marked diffuse angiomatosis within the sciatic nerve.


To our knowledge, this is the first description of an intraneural vascular malformation in NF-1.


Treatment of such an entity is a challenge and must be individually defined.
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